
DAILY CAUSELIST

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL LUCKNOW
7/5, GOMTI NAGAR EXTENSION, LUCKNOW

LIST OF CASES TO BE HEARD ON THURSDAY 19TH OF FEBRUARY 2026
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  --
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

COURT NO : 1
(NO SITTING OF DIVISION BENCH)

FIRST CASE

1 O.A./225/2015 ( Lucknow )
[ GRADE PAY ]

M.A./107/2015

M.A./108/2015

M.A./109/2016

M.A./581/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ CONDONATION DELAY ]

M.A./2229/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING DOCUMENTS ]
FIRST
CASE WRITTEN ARGUMENT
FILED BY APPLICANT
COUNSEL

BADRI PRASAD
TRIPATHI
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

SURYA NARAYAN
MISHRA
-----------------
SHATROHAN LAL

44

2 O.A./245/2015 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PUNISHMENT ]

M.A./310/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING WRITTEN ARGUMENT ]

M.A./490/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING DOCUMENTS ]
FIRST CASE AFFIDAVIT
NOT FILED

RATI RAM MAURYA
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PUSHPILA BISHT

78
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3 O.A./434/2015 ( Lucknow )
[ APPOINTMENT ]

M.A./434/2015

M.A./1572/2016

M.A./1573/2016

M.A./1574/2016

M.A./1575/2016
FIRST CASE
AFFIDAVIT NOT FILED

AMIT KUMAR GUPTA
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

D K SRIVASTAVA
JAIDEEP SHIRVASTAVA
SOUMYA SINHA
-----------------
MANIK MISHRA

60

4 O.A./43/2016 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ REGULARIZATION ]

M.A./1584/2015

M.A./1585/2016 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./1586/2016 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./1978/2016 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./60/2017 (PAPER LESS)
FIRST CASE

RAM KUMAR YADAV
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
RAJENDRA SINGH

48

5 O.A./415/2016 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ ACR ]

M.A./663/2017 (PAPER LESS)
FIRST CASE

ANIL SIDDHARTH
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

VAIBHAV SRIVASTAVA
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

41
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6 O.A./388/2018 ( Lucknow )
[ RECOVERY ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

M.A./1463/2022
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./1464/2022
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./2042/2023
[ CONDONATION OF DELAY ]

M.A./2188/2023
[ AMENDMENT ]

M.A./2254/2023
[ TAKING R.A. ]
FIRST CASE

HARI SHANKAR
MISHRA
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

V S TRIPATHI
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

65

7 O.A./581/2022 ( Lucknow )
[ DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

M.A./820/2023
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./821/2023
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]
FIRST
CASE (PART HEARD CASE)

PUTTAN
   Vs
POST UP CIRCLE

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

53
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8 O.A./140/2023 ( Lucknow )
[ PUNISHMENT ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

M.A./1928/2023
[ I. R. APPLICATION ]

M.A./159/2024
[ REJECTING I.R. ]

M.A./160/2024
[ TAKING OBJECTION ]

M.A./881/2024
[ TAKING C.A. ]

M.A./882/2024
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./2546/2024
[ TAKING R.A. ]
FIRST CASE

SYAD GHUALM BAQAR
   Vs
POST UP CIRCLE

DEEPAK SHUKLA
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

15

9 O.A./252/2023 ( Lucknow )
[ COMPULSORY RETIREMENT ]

M.A./956/2024
[ TAKING C.A. ]

M.A./957/2024
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./1223/2024
[ TAKING R.A. ]
FIRST
CASE

SILAS MINZ
   Vs
RDSO

S C SHUKLA
B P SINGH
-----------------
SANDHYA DUBEY

24

10 O.A./273/2023 ( Lucknow )
[ RECOVERY ]

M.A./2408/2024
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./2409/2024
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./2534/2024
[ TAKING R.A. ]
FIRST CASE

RAM MAGAN PAL
   Vs
CENSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

35
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11 M.A./2402/2023 ( Lucknow )
[ EXECUTION APPL. ]
IN
O.A./51/2021
[ JOINING ]

M.A./1206/2024
[ TAKING COMPLIANCE REPORT
ON RECORD ]

M.A./1207/2024
[ DISMISSAL OF EXECUTION ]

M.A./1935/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING SUPPL. COMPLIANCE
REPORT ]

M.A./1936/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF EXECUTION ]

M.A./1937/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ CONDONATION OF DELAY ]
FIRST CASE OBJECTION TO
SUPPLY COMPLIANCE REPORT
FILED

NARENDRA KUMAR
   Vs
GENERAL MANAGER
N.R, BARODA HUSE,
NEW DEHI & OTHERS

SHISHIR TRIPATHI
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

27

2/18/26, 11:28 AM cis.cgat.gov.in/catlive/internal/public_causelist_save.php?filing_no=MjAyNi0wMi0xOSNsdWNrbm93

https://cis.cgat.gov.in/catlive/internal/public_causelist_save.php?filing_no=MjAyNi0wMi0xOSNsdWNrbm93 6/33



12 C.P./81/2024 ( Lucknow )
[ NOTIONAL INCREMENT ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

IN
O.A./20/2024
[ NOTIONAL INCREMENT ]

M.A./3187/2024
[ TAKING COMPLIANCE REPORT ]

M.A./577/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING COMPLIANCE REPORT ]

M.A./826/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING OBJECTION ]

M.A./2079/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING COMPLIANCE REPORT ]

M.A./2080/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF CCP ]

M.A./3261/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ CONDONATION DELAY ]

M.A./3262/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING SUPPL. AFFIDAVIT ]

M.A./3263/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF CCP ]

M.A./3264/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISCHARGE OF NOTICES ]
FIRST CASE OBJECTION
AGAINST COMPLIANCE REPORT
FILED

HAR NARAIN SINGH
   Vs
MR UPENDRA
CHANDRA JOSHI &
OTHERS

DHRUV SRIVASTAVA
-----------------
B B TRIPATHI

23

13 O.A./269/2024 ( Lucknow )
[ COUNTING OF PAST SERVICE ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

M.A./377/2025
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]
FIRST CASE

WASI AHMAD
   Vs
D R A T

DEEPAK SHUKLA
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA
PUSHPILA BISHT

15
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14 M.A./1444/2024 ( Lucknow )
[ DELETION APPL. ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

IN
O.A./276/2023
[ REGULARIZATION ]

M.A./1458/2023
[ REJECTING APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY
APPLICATION ]

M.A./2047/2023
[ DISPOSAL APPL ]

M.A./1075/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING R.A. ]
FIRST CASE CA AND RA
FILED

ARJUN
   Vs
ICAR

GARIMA DIXIT
ARUJ KANT
-----------------
RAJENDRA SINGH
DEEPAK SHUKLA

16

15 M.A./2695/2024 ( Lucknow )
[ EXECUTION APPL. ]
IN
O.A./462/2023
[ CHARGE SHEET ]

M.A./892/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING COMPLIANCE REPORT ]
FIRST CASE REPLY TO
OBJECTION NOT FILED

RAM MAGAN PAL AND
ANOTHER
   Vs
CENSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

14
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16 O.A./458/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ SENIORITY ]

M.A./1892/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ JOINT APPLICTION ]

M.A./2695/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./2702/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./3070/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING R.A. ]

M.A./106/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./107/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./233/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING R.A. ]
FIRST CASE CA 1 2 4
AND 5 AND RA FILED CA
NOT FILED BY OP NO 3 AND
6 UNSERVED NOTICE
RETUREND BACK OP NO 7

ASHUTOSH MISHRA
AND ANOTHER
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

NAVEEN SHUKLA
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA
S S RAJAWAT

7

17 O.A./459/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ SENIORITY ]

M.A./1893/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ JOINT APPLICTION ]

M.A./3066/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING R.A. ]

M.A./104/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./105/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./234/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING R.A. ]
FIRST CASE CA BY OP NO
1 3 TO 5 AND RA
FILED CA NOT FILED BY
OP NO 2 AND 6

PRADEEP KUMAR AND
ANOTHER
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

NAVEEN SHUKLA
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA
S S RAJAWAT
A K BHATNAGAR

7
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18 O.A./460/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ SENIORITY ]

M.A./1894/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ JOINT APPLICTION ]

M.A./2696/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./2697/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ CONDONATION DELAY IN C.A. ]

M.A./2705/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./3071/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING R.A. ]

M.A./98/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./99/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF O.A. ]

M.A./232/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING R.A. ]
FIRST CASE CA 1 TO 5
AND RA FILED CA NOT
FILED BY OP NO 6

BRIJESH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

NAVEEN SHUKLA
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA
S S RAJAWAT

7

FOR ADMISSION

19 Diary no/4186/2025 (PAPER LESS) (OAOBJ) ( Lucknow )
[ JOINING ]
REPLY FILED BY APPLICANT

SOURABH KUMAR
MEENA
   Vs
DEPARTMENT OF
PERSONNEL AND
TRAINING

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

10

FRESH CONTEMPT PETITION

20 C.P./10/2026 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ APPOINTMENT ]
IN
O.A./124/2014 (PAPER LESS)
[ SELECTION ]

AJAY AGHINOTRI
   Vs
PRANAV KUMAR &
OTHERS

SURENDRAN P
SUNIL KUMAR
-----------------

1

CONTEMPT PETITION
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21 C.P./53/2024 ( Lucknow )
[ REGULARIZATION ]
IN
O.A./224/2021
[ REGULARIZATION ]

M.A./2737/2024
[ TAKING COMPLIANCE REPORT ]

M.A./2738/2024
[ DISMISSAL OF CCP ]

M.A./3125/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING REPLY ]

M.A./3145/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING REPLY ]

M.A./3146/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF CCP ]
COMPLIANCE
REPORT/OBJECTION FILED

ROHITASH KUMAR
   Vs
PRANAV KUMAR &
OTHERS

PALTOO RAM GUPTA
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

22

22 C.P./43/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PENSIONARY BENEFITS ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

IN
O.A./174/2021
[ PENSION ]

M.A./622/2021

M.A./1138/2021

M.A./1139/2021

M.A./1234/2021
[ TAKING R.A. ]

M.A./2096/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING DEFERMENT
APPLICATION ]

M.A./2097/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DEFERMENT PROCEEDING ]
COMPLIANCE REPORT NOT
FILED UNSERVED NOTICE
RETUNED BACK BY OP NO 2

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA
   Vs
PRANAV KUMAR &
OTHERS

SURENDRAN P
SUNIL KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

9

23 C.P./60/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ FIXATION OF PAY ]
IN
O.A./564/2014
[ PAY AND ALLOWANCES ]

M.A./2072/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKEN ON RECORD DOCUMENT ]
COMPLIANCE REPORT NOT
FILED

ASHOK KUMAR
   Vs
BHARAT SANCHAR
NIGAM LIMITED

RAJ SINGH
D K SRIVASTAVA
-----------------
G S SIKARWAR

11
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24 C.P./68/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PROMOTION ]
IN
O.A./430/2016
[ PROMOTION ]

M.A./1078/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ CONDONATION DELAY IN R.A. ]
COMPLIANCE REPORT NOT
FILED

RADHEY SHYAM
NISHAD
   Vs
LT GEN. ARVIND WALIA
& OTHERS

DEEPAK SHUKLA
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

7

25 C.P./80/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ REMOVAL FROM SERVICE ]
IN
O.A./350/2008
[ TERMINATION ]

M.A./2711/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ Modification ]

M.A./3002/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF MA ]

M.A./2680/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DEFERMENT APPLICATION ]

M.A./3003/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF MA ]

M.A./145/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKEN ON RECORD DOCUMENT ]

M.A./146/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF CCP ]

M.A./261/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKEN ON RECORD DOCUMENT ]

M.A./262/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF CCP ]
COMPLIANCE REPORT NOT
FILED

RAM LAKHAN SINGH
   Vs
SMT, SAUMYA
MATHUR & OTHERS

D P SRIVASTAVA
-----------------

RAJENDRA SINGH

5

26 C.P./82/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ DATE OF BIRTH ]
IN
Diary no/ 2908/2025(C.P.) (PAPER LESS)
IN
O.A./279/2014
[ DATE OF BIRTH ]

M.A./3258/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISCHARGE OF NOTICES ]

M.A./3259/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF CCP ]

M.A./3260/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKEN ON RECORD DOCUMENT ]
COMPLIANCE REPORT
FILED AW OA NO 279
OF2014 (D)

ASMA BEGUM
   Vs
MS SAUMYA MATHUR
& OTHERS

MAYANKAR SINGH
RAM KRISHNA PRATAP
SINGH
-----------------
RAJENDRA SINGH

6
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27 C.P./88/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ APPOINTMENT ]
IN
O.A./566/2019 (PAPER LESS)
[ APPOINTMENT ]
COMPLIANCE REPORT NOT
FILED

ASHISH KUMAR YADAV
   Vs
ASHOK KUMAR VERMA
& OTHERS

SHACHINDRA PRATAP
SINGH
N K RAI
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

3

FOR EXECUTION

28 M.A./517/2024 ( Lucknow )
[ EXECUTION APPL. ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

IN
O.A./539/2015
[ PROMOTION ]

M.A./1508/2024
[ DEFERMENT APPLICATION ]

M.A./1509/2024
[ TAKING R.A. ]

M.A./1510/2024
[ DISMISSAL ]

M.A./2058/2024
[ DISCHARGE OF NOTICES ]

M.A./2059/2024
[ DISMISSAL OF CCP ]

M.A./200/2025
[ ISSUANCE OF DIRECTION ]
COMPLIANCE REPORT NOT
FILED

ABDUL ISLAM
SIDDIQUI DIED
SUBSTITUTED BY SMT
MEHRUNNISHA
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
YOGESH CHANDRA
BHATT
GYANENDRA SINGH
SIKARWAR

25

29 M.A./1915/2024 ( Lucknow )
[ EXECUTION APPL. ]
IN
O.A./603/2019
[ SELECTION ]
COMPLIANCE REPORT NOT
FILED

RANJAN SINGH
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

15
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30 M.A./1485/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ EXECUTION APPL. ]
IN
O.A./497/2019
[ PUNISHMENT ]

M.A./1513/2021
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./1514/2021
[ TAKING C.A. ]

M.A./1515/2021
[ CONDONATION DELAY IN C.A. ]
COMPLIANCE REPORT NOT
FILED

MOHD ASLAM
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

7

31 M.A./1566/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ EXECUTION APPL. ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

IN
O.A./11/2025
[ PROMOTION ]
COMPLIANCE REPORT NOT
FILED

TUSHAR KANTI PAL
   Vs
NORTHERN RAILWAY

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

6

32 M.A./2553/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ EXECUTION APPL. ]
IN
O.A./417/2013
[ ADVERSE ENTERY ]
COMPLIANCE REPORT NOT
FILED

ANUP KUMAR JAIN
   Vs
BHARAT SANCHAR
NIGAM LIMITED

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
G S SIKARWAR

3

33 M.A./2837/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ EXECUTION APPL. ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

IN
O.A./344/2021 (PAPER LESS)
[ REGULARIZATION ]

M.A./3143/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ CLARIFICATION OF ORDER ]

M.A./3144/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ Modification ]
COMPLIANCE REPORT NOT
FILED

ARUN KUMAR
PRAJAPATI
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

DHARMENDRA
AWASTHI
-----------------

3

FOR ORDERS
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34 O.A./169/2018 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ APPOINTMENT ]
RA NOT
FILED

SHREE KRISHNA
PATHAK
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

DEEPAK SHUKLA
-----------------
SHATROHAN LAL

45

35 O.A./439/2018 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ SENIORITY ]

M.A./1728/2022
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./1729/2022
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./1730/2022
[ CONDONATION DELAY IN C.A. ]
RA NOT
FILED

SHISHIR KUMAR
SIRVASTAVA
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

ARVIND MISHRA
SACHIN SHUKLA
-----------------
ALOK SHUKLA

42

36 O.A./475/2018 ( Lucknow )
[ TERMINATION ]

M.A./2141/2022
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./2142/2022
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]
CA AND RA FILED

PREM SAGAR TIWARI
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

RAJ SINGH
D K SRIVASTAVA
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

43

37 O.A./259/2019 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PUNISHMENT ]

M.A./2010/2019 (PAPER LESS)
RA NOT FILED

SHIVMURTI
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

RAJ SINGH
D K SRIVASTAVA
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

38

38 O.A./292/2019 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ APPOINTMENT ]

M.A./2031/2022 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./2032/2022 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]
RA NOT
FILED

REETA DEVI
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

AVINASH TRIPATHI
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA
ALOK TRIVEDI

29
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  WITH

O.A./293/2019 ( Lucknow )
[ TERMINATION ]

M.A./2035/2022
[ PROMOTION ]
M.A./2036/2022
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

SWECCHA MISHRA
VS
UNION OF INDIA

AVINASH TRIPATHI

PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

O.A./294/2019 ( Lucknow )
[ TERMINATION ]

M.A./2038/2022
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]
M.A./2037/2022
[ TAKING CA ]

RAJENDRA SINGH
SENGAR
VS
UNION OF INDIA

AVINASH TRIPATHI

PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

39 O.A./650/2019 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PAY FIXATION ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

M.A./1553/2021 (PAPER LESS)
[ EX- PARTE HEARING ]

M.A./1592/2021 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING C.A. ]

M.A./1593/2021 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF O.A. ]
RA NOT FILED

SUKH LAL DWIVEDI
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

DHARMENDRA
AWASTHI
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

35

40 O.A./23/2020 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PUNISHMENT ]

M.A./871/2020 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./872/2020 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./873/2020 (PAPER LESS)
RA NOT FILED

AMIT KUMAR SINGH
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

S A KHAN
-----------------
BALENDU BHUSHAN
TRIPATHI

32

41 O.A./86/2020 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDING ]

M.A./622/2020 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./623/2020 (PAPER LESS)
RA NOT FILED

RAKESH KUMAR
SINGH
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

ABHISHEK KHARE
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

35

2/18/26, 11:28 AM cis.cgat.gov.in/catlive/internal/public_causelist_save.php?filing_no=MjAyNi0wMi0xOSNsdWNrbm93

https://cis.cgat.gov.in/catlive/internal/public_causelist_save.php?filing_no=MjAyNi0wMi0xOSNsdWNrbm93 16/33



42 O.A./102/2020 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PAY FIXATION ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

M.A./287/2023 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./288/2023 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF O.A. ]
RA NOT FILED

SHYAM LAL
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

RAJ SINGH
D K SRIVASTAVA
-----------------
MAHENDRA KUMAR
SHUKLA [RFA]
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

35

43 O.A./140/2020 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ TERMINATION ]

M.A./1632/2020

M.A./1633/2020

M.A./1632/2021 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING OBJECTION ]

M.A./1633/2021 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./278/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./279/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./280/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ CONDONATION DELAY IN C.A. ]

M.A./285/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ REJECTION OF I.R. ]
CA AND RA FILED

AJAY SHANKAR
SHUKLA
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
YOGENDRA SHARMA
MR ALOK SHUKLA

40

44 O.A./255/2020 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ ENQUIRY ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

RA NOT FILED

MOHD HUSSAIN
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

MOHD. KAMRAN
ARVIND KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

34

45 O.A./276/2020 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ CHARGE SHEET ]

M.A./1184/2023 (PAPER LESS)
[ CONDONATION DELAY ]
RA NOT FILED

ABHIJAT SRIVASTAVA
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

YOGI SHARMA
PRINCE LENIN
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

29

2/18/26, 11:28 AM cis.cgat.gov.in/catlive/internal/public_causelist_save.php?filing_no=MjAyNi0wMi0xOSNsdWNrbm93

https://cis.cgat.gov.in/catlive/internal/public_causelist_save.php?filing_no=MjAyNi0wMi0xOSNsdWNrbm93 17/33



46 O.A./285/2021 ( Lucknow )
[ DAMAGE RENT ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

M.A./514/2022
[ TAKING PRELIMINARY
OBJECTION ]

M.A./515/2022
[ DISMISSAL OF O.A. ]

M.A./516/2022
[ TAKING REPLY ]

M.A./1253/2023
[ CONDONATION DELAY IN C.A. ]

M.A./1254/2023
[ TAKING C.A. ]

M.A./1255/2023
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]
RA NOT FILED

MOTI LAL
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

PRADEEP KUMAR
ASTHANA
-----------------
YOGENDRA SHARMA

19

47 O.A./361/2023 ( Lucknow )
[ PROMOTION ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

M.A./397/2024
[ CLOSING OPPORTUNITY OF
FILING CA ]

M.A./665/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./400/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING R.A. ]

M.A./401/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ AMENDMENT ]

M.A./402/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ SUMMANING APPL. ]
CA AND RA FILED

DR SMT VINITA
CHATURVEDI
   Vs
COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC &
INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

GOVIND CHATURVEDI
-----------------
RAJENDRA SINGH

19

48 O.A./508/2023 ( Lucknow )
[ TRANSFER ]
CA NOT FILED

SMT RANI DEVI PAL
   Vs
KVS

DINESH KUMAR
TONDON
-----------------
PUSHPILA BISHT

18
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49 O.A./181/2024 ( Lucknow )
[ SELECTION ]

M.A./697/2024
[ JOINT APPLICTION ]

M.A./450/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ CONDONATION DELAY IN C.A. ]

M.A./451/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./452/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]
RA NOT FILED

KAUSHAL KUMAR
YADAV AND ANOTHER
   Vs
NORTHERN RAILWAY

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

16

50 O.A./236/2024 ( Lucknow )
[ SALARY ]
CA NOT FILED

RAM NARESH YADAV
   Vs
CIVIL AVIATION

ANUPAM VERMA
ANAS AHMAD
-----------------
Y C BHATT

17

51 M.A./367/2024 ( Lucknow )
[ EX PARTE AGAINST
RESPONDENT ]
IN
O.A./110/2023
[ RESIGNATION ]

M.A./2388/2024
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./2389/2024
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./108/2025
[ TAKING R.A. ]
WRITTEN SUBMISSION NOT
FILED

SHIVANSH SRIVASTAVA
   Vs
POST UP CIRCLE

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

19

52 O.A./760/2024 ( Lucknow )
[ CASUAL LABOUR ]

M.A./804/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]
CA AND RA FILED

HARI RAM
   Vs
NORTH EASTERN
RAILWAY

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
RAJENDRA SINGH

13
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53 M.A./1608/2024 ( Lucknow )
[ RECALL APPL. ]
IN
O.A./411/2016
[ SENIORITY ]

M.A./1275/2024
[ I. R. APPLICATION ]
OBJECTION NOT FILED

NARENDRA KUMAR
SINGH
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

SHIREESH KUMAR
-----------------

PRAYAGMATI GUPTA
B B TRIPATHI
S S RAJAWAT

22

54 O.A./22/2025 ( Lucknow )
[ REVERSION ]

M.A./3167/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF O.A. ]

M.A./3168/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING C.A. ]

M.A./3169/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ CONDONATION DELAY IN C.A. ]
CA BY OP NO 1 2 AND RA
FILED CA NOT FILED BY
OP NO 3

PARMANAND
MANDAL
   Vs
RDSO

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

9

55 O.A./36/2025 ( Lucknow )
[ PROMOTION ]

M.A./3156/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING REPLY ]

M.A./3157/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF O.A. ]

M.A./3158/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ CONDONATION DELAY IN C.A. ]
RA NOT FILED

SURESH CHANDRA
MEENA
   Vs
RDSO

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

9

56 O.A./171/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ SELECTION ]

M.A./26/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ CONDONATION DELAY IN C.A. ]

M.A./27/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./28/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING CA ]
RA NOT FILED

RAJNEESH VERMA
   Vs
CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

PRAFULLA TIWARI
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

13

57 O.A./393/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PROMOTION ]
CA NOT FILED (IR)

SANDHYA GUPTA
   Vs
DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION

ASHUTOSH
PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
ASHUTOSH PATHAK
DHARMENDRA
AWASTHI

9
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58 O.A./561/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ MACP ]

M.A./2413/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ JOINT APPLICTION ]
CA NOT FILED (IR)

VINAY KUMAR SINGH
   Vs
DOORDARSHAN

KUSHAGRA TIWARI
TUSHAR MITTALL
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

8

59 O.A./615/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ REPATRIATION ]
CA NOT FILED (IR)

PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH
   Vs
GOVERNMENT OF
UTTAR PRADESH

SANKALP DEWARI
-----------------
ANURAG SRIVASTAVA

4

60 O.A./655/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ RESERVATION ]

M.A./2900/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING OBJECTION ]

M.A./2901/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ REJECTING I.R. ]

M.A./2944/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING OBJECTION ]

M.A./2945/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ REJECTION OF APPLICATION ]
CA NOT FILED

SHASHI BHUSHAN
PANDEY AND
ANOTHER
   Vs
NORTHERN RAILWAY

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

14

61 M.A./1791/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ EARLY DISPOSAL ]
IN
O.A./367/2023
[ PROMOTION ]

M.A./2880/2024
[ CONDONATION DELAY IN C.A. ]

M.A./2881/2024
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./2882/2024
[ TAKING CA ]

HAKIM MAHBOOB US
SALAM
   Vs
CENTRAL COUNCIL
FOR RESEARCH IN
UNANI MEDICINE

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

1

62 M.A./2731/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ EX- PARTE HEARING ]
IN
O.A./154/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ NOTIONAL PROMOTION ]

M.A./580/2025
[ JOINT APPLICTION ]
CA NOT FILED

MOHD MOHSIN
   Vs
POST UP CIRCLE

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

1
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63 M.A./2829/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ RESTORATION ]
IN
O.A./388/2015
[ SENIORITY ]

M.A./1986/2016

M.A./817/2019

M.A./818/2019

M.A./819/2019

M.A./2798/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING R.A. ]
CA 1 2 3 AND RA
FILED

KUMARI MAHJABEEN
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

ARVIND KUMAR
-----------------

RAM BILASH VERMA

3

64 M.A./83/2026 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ EX- PARTE HEARING ]
IN
O.A./714/2024
[ APPOINTMENT ]
CA NOT FILED

KRISHNA KUMAR
MAURYA
   Vs
NORTH CENTRAL
RAILWAY

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

1

65 M.A./393/2026 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ RECALL APPL. ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

IN
O.A./188/2023
[ PAY FIXATION ]

RAM PRASAD
   Vs
DEFENCE

AMIT KUMAR SINGH
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

REVIEW APPLICATION

66 R.A./11/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PUNISHMENT ]
IN
O.A./352/2014
[ PUNISHMENT ]

M.A./1289/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ CONDONATION DELAY IN R.A. ]
FRESH

RAMESHWAR PRASAD
VERMA
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

PRAYAGMATI GUPTA
-----------------

7

67 R.A./33/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PROMOTION ]
IN
O.A./606/2022
[ PROMOTION ]

M.A./2644/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ I. R. APPLICATION ]

C.P./17/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ PROMOTION ]
AW OA 606 OF 2022 (D)

SANWAL RAM MEENA
   Vs
NORTHERN RAILWAY

PRAYAGMATI GUPTA
-----------------
RISHI RAJ

3
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68 R.A./34/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PROMOTION ]
IN
O.A./178/2023
[ PROMOTION ]

M.A./2645/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ I. R. APPLICATION ]

C.P./16/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ PROMOTION ]

NORTHERN RAILWAY
   Vs
JITENDRA KUMAR RAM

PRAYAGMATI GUPTA
-----------------

3

69 R.A./35/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PROMOTION ]
IN
O.A./608/2022
[ PROMOTION ]

M.A./2659/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ I. R. APPLICATION ]

C.P./18/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ PROMOTION ]
AW OA 608 OF 2022 (D)

YOGESH KUMAR
   Vs
NORTHERN RAILWAY

PRAYAGMATI GUPTA
-----------------
RISHI RAJ

3

PART HEARD MATTERS

70 O.A./552/2022 ( Lucknow )
[ SENIORITY ]

M.A./199/2024
[ DISMISSAL OF O.A. ]

M.A./555/2024
[ TAKING R.A. ]
FIRST CASE
(IR) (PART HEARD)

DHANANJAY SINGH
   Vs
KVS

DEEPAK SHUKLA
-----------------
PUSHPILA BISHT

53

READY FOR HEARING MATTERS

71 O.A./391/2018 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ SENIORITY ]

M.A./1819/2017

M.A./420/2019

M.A./1627/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ EARLY DISPOSAL ]

PRAKASH PATEL
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

52
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72 O.A./348/2019 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ TRANSFER ]

M.A./185/2025
[ TAKING R.A. ]

YOGENDRA KUMAR
PATHAK
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

DHARMANDRA
AWASTHI
-----------------
YOGENDRA SHARMA
ALOK SHUKLA

39

73 O.A./377/2019 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PROMOTION ]

M.A./1224/2021 (PAPER LESS)

RANJEET KUMAR
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

YOGESH CHANDRA
SHARMA
-----------------
PRADEEP KUMAR

31

74 O.A./378/2019 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ SENIORITY ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

M.A./493/2020 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./494/2020 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./495/2020 (PAPER LESS)

CHANDRA BAISHYA
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
V S BAKSHI
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

27

75 O.A./383/2019 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ REGULARIZATION AND
PENSION ]

M.A./109/2020 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./110/2020 (PAPER LESS)

SMT MAYA DEVI
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

SURENDRAN P
SUNIL KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

39

76 O.A./512/2019 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PUNISHMENT ]

M.A./1745/2022 (PAPER LESS)
[ CONDONATION DELAY IN C.A. ]

M.A./1746/2022 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./1747/2022 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING CA ]

CHHOTE LAL RIZAK
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
ASHUTOSH PATHAK

30
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77 O.A./530/2019 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PUNISHMENT ]

M.A./1089/2020 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./1090/2020 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./1091/2020 (PAPER LESS)

OM PRAKASH RAM
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
DINESH KUMAR
MISHRA

32

78 O.A./532/2019 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PAY FIXATION ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

M.A./258/2023 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING R.A. ]

M.A./259/2023 (PAPER LESS)
[ CONDONATION DELAY IN R.A. ]

M.A./371/2023 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./372/2023 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING C.A. ]

M.A./373/2023 (PAPER LESS)
[ CONDONATION DELAY IN C.A. ]

M.A./374/2023 (PAPER LESS)
[ DELETION APPL. ]

M.A./252/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION ]

M.A./480/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ CONDONATION DELAY ]

JITENDRA KUMAR
KHARE
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

SHARAD CHANDRA
SHUKLA
-----------------
SHATROHAN LAL
DEEPAK SHUKLA
RAJENDRA SINGH

31

2/18/26, 11:28 AM cis.cgat.gov.in/catlive/internal/public_causelist_save.php?filing_no=MjAyNi0wMi0xOSNsdWNrbm93

https://cis.cgat.gov.in/catlive/internal/public_causelist_save.php?filing_no=MjAyNi0wMi0xOSNsdWNrbm93 25/33



79 O.A./618/2019 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ APPOINTMENT ]

M.A./352/2020 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./444/2020 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./686/2021 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./687/2021 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./688/2021 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./689/2021 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./1186/2021 (PAPER LESS)

KALI CHARAN PRASAD
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

S K SINGH
RAVI KUMAR YADAV
-----------------
ASHUTOSH PATHAK

36

80 O.A./632/2019 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ CASUAL LABOUR ]

M.A./520/2021 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./1727/2021 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING R.A. ]

VINOD KUMAR
PATHAK
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA,
THROUGH THE
SECRETARY, M/O
AGRICULTURE, KRISHI
BHAWAN, NEW DELHI.

AJAY KUMAR
RAJ KUMAR
UPADHYAYA
-----------------
DEEPAK SHUKLA
RAVI SINGH SISODIYA
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA
ASHOK KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA

37

81 T.A./1/2020 ( Lucknow )
[ SALARY ]

M.A./255/2020
RA NOT FILED. WP NO
6094/1992

ARUN KUMA MISRA
   Vs
IGRUA

AASTHA MISHRA
PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
YOGESH CHANDRA
BHATT

36

82 O.A./45/2020 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ RECOVERY ]

M.A./1204/2022 (PAPER LESS)
[ DELETION APPL. ]

M.A./1207/2022 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF O.A. ]

M.A./2251/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ PERMISSION TO FILE SUPP.
C.A. ]

M.A./2252/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING SUPPL. C.A. ]

M.A./2253/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

BADRI PRASAD
CHAUDHARY
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
BALENDU BHUSHAN
TRIPATHI

39
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83 O.A./100/2020 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ SELECTION ]

M.A./956/2020 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./957/2020 (PAPER LESS)

RUKMESH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
SHATROHAN LAL

27

84 O.A./158/2020 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ MACP ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

M.A./1846/2022 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./1847/2022 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./1154/2023 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING R.A. ]

RAKESH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

GYANENDRA SINGH
SIKARWAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

34

85 O.A./159/2020 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ MACP ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

M.A./1844/2022 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./1845/2022 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF O.A. ]

M.A./1151/2023 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING R.A. ]

CHANDRA BHAN
SINGH
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

GYANENDRA SINGH
SIKARWAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

31

86 O.A./168/2020 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PUNISHMENT ]

M.A./872/2021 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./873/2021 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./874/2021 (PAPER LESS)

AVANINDRA KUMAR
GAUR
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

32
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87 O.A./212/2020 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PAY FIXATION ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

M.A./380/2022 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING SHORT C.A. ]

M.A./381/2022 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

SOM PRAKASH
MISHRA
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

37

88 O.A./253/2020 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ REGULARIZATION ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

M.A./1709/2021 (PAPER LESS)
[ CONDONATION DELAY IN C.A. ]

M.A./1710/2021 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./1711/2021 (PAPER LESS)

M.A./1925/2022 (PAPER LESS)
[ IMPLEADMENT APPL. ]

M.A./1926/2022 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING R.A. ]

PRAMOD KUMAR
SINGH
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

AJAY KUMAR
R K UPADHYAYA
-----------------
SHATROHAN LAL
DEEPAK SHUKLA
ASHOK KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA

32

89 O.A./254/2020 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ RECOVERY ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

(IR) REPLY TO SUPPLY
AFFIDAVET NOT FILE

ASHOK KUMAR
SHUKLA
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
SANDHYA DUBEY

44

90 O.A./352/2020 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PROMOTION ]

M.A./1382/2021 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING C.A. ]

M.A./1383/2021 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

DILIP KUMAR PANDEY
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

RAJ SINGH
D K SRIVASTAVA
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA
PRAVEEN KUMAR

40
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91 O.A./55/2021 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ DISBURSMENT OF GRATUTY ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

M.A./1486/2024
[ REJECTION OF APPLICATION ]

M.A./1487/2024 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING R.A. ]

RAM AVTAR
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

YUGA RAJ SINGH
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

36

92 O.A./386/2021 ( Lucknow )
[ REGULARIZATION ]

M.A./924/2022
[ EX- PARTE HEARING ]

M.A./1640/2022
[ CONDONATION DELAY IN C.A. ]

M.A./1641/2022
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./1642/2022
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./584/2023
[ TAKING R.A. ]

M.A./585/2023
[ CONDONATION DELAY IN R.A. ]

M.A./2052/2024
[ TAKING WRITTEN ARGUMENT ]

M.A./2582/2024
[ TAKING SUPPL. AFFIDAVIT ]

M.A./2583/2024
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./404/2025
[ TAKING REPLY ]

MUMTAJ
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

P K SRIVASTAVA
GYAN PRAKASH
PANDEY
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

41

93 O.A./143/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PROMOTION ]

M.A./1060/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./1616/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISPOSAL APPL ]
(IR)

NEELABH KRISHNA
   Vs
M/O FINANCE

VINAY MISHRA
-----------------
YOGENDRA SHARMA
ANURAG SRIVASTAVA

12
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94 O.A./170/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ SELECTION ]

M.A./774/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./775/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./1478/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./1479/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ VACATION OF I.R. ]

M.A./1480/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]
(IR)

VISHWAJEET
BHATTACHARYA
   Vs
RDSO

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

14

95 O.A./711/2025 ( Lucknow )
[ SENIORITY ]

CHITRANSHU SINGH
   Vs
NOTHERN RAILWAY

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

2

SO/Dy. REGISTRAR/Joint REGISTRAR/Add. REGISTRAR/REGISTRAR

2/18/26, 11:28 AM cis.cgat.gov.in/catlive/internal/public_causelist_save.php?filing_no=MjAyNi0wMi0xOSNsdWNrbm93

https://cis.cgat.gov.in/catlive/internal/public_causelist_save.php?filing_no=MjAyNi0wMi0xOSNsdWNrbm93 30/33



DAILY CAUSELIST

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL LUCKNOW
7/5, GOMTI NAGAR EXTENSION, LUCKNOW

LIST OF CASES TO BE HEARD ON THURSDAY 19TH OF FEBRUARY 2026
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  HONBLE MR PANKAJ KUMAR, MEMBER (A)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

COURT NO : 2
10:30 AM

NOTE-NO ADJOURNMENT SHALL BE GRANTED IN THE CASES UPTO THE YEAR-2016.

FOR JOINING HYBRID HEARING THROUGH CISCO WEBEX Meeting number 2519 940 9913.

AS DIRECTED THE PARTIES WHO INTENDS ONLINE HEARING OF THEIR CASES SHALL BE ALLOWED TO JOIN TWO CASES
PRIOR TO THEIR CASE, WHICH CAN BE CHECKED THROUGH ONLINE DISPLAY BOARD OF THE BENCH.

IN CASE OF ANY INCONVENIENCE PLEASE CONTACT SH. PRATEEK BOSE, (DEVELOPER) TELEPHONE NO. 7985673631 OR
EMAIL ID:cat-lucknow@nic.in

FRESH ADMISSION

1 O.A./92/2026 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ OLD PENSION SCHEME ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

RAM BUX MAURYA
   Vs
DEPARTMENT OF
POSTS AND OTHERS

SURENDRAN P
SUNIL KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

2 O.A./93/2026 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT ]

APARNA VERMA
   Vs
DEPARTMENT OF
POSTS AND OTHERS

PRAVEEN KUMAR
KULDEEP SRIVASTAVA
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

3 O.A./94/2026 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ MACP ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

(DB)

MAN MOHAN
AGARWAL
   Vs
NORTHERN RAILWAY

RAVI SHANKAR SINGH
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

4 Diary no/467/2026 (PAPER LESS) (OAOBJ) ( Lucknow )
[ MACP ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

(DB)

RAM SUMER YADAV
   Vs
NORTH EASTERN
RAILWAY AND
ANOTHER

ANAND PRAKASH SEN
AMIT VERMA
-----------------
SANDHYA DUBEY

1

5 Diary no/616/2026 (PAPER LESS) (OAOBJ) ( Lucknow )
[ CASUAL LABOUR
REGULARIZATION ]

RAM BILAS
   Vs
S I B AND ANOTHER

PRAVEEN KUMAR
SUDHANSHU
SRIVASTAVA
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA
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FOR ADMISSION

6 Diary no/2575/2025 (PAPER LESS) (OAOBJ) ( Lucknow )
[ RECOVERY ]

M.A./2864/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./2865/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING OBJECTION ]
OBJECTION FILED

JAI PRAKASH SHARMA
   Vs
DEFENCE

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

13

FOR INTERIM RELIEF

7 O.A./366/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PUT OFF DUTY ]
OBJECTION NOT FILED
(DB)

RAUNAK SHUKLA
   Vs
POST UP CIRCLE

SYED ZAINUL HASAN
RIZVI
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

13

8 O.A./515/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ SELECTION ]

M.A./2742/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./2743/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING OBJECTION ]

M.A./2744/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ REJECTION OF I.R. ]
OBJECTION FILED
UNSERVED NOTICE
RETURNED BACK (DB)

SUNIL SINGH
   Vs
NORTH EASTERN
RAILWAY

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
BALENDU BHUSHAN
TRIPATHI
PRADEEP KUMAR

11

9 O.A./26/2026 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ PUNISHMENT ]

M.A./376/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING OBJECTION ]

M.A./377/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ REJECTION OF I.R. ]
OBJECTION FILED (DB)

PRASHANT VERMA
   Vs
POST UP CIRCLE AND
ANOTHER

PRAVEEN KUMAR
SAHIL SRIVASTAVA
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

3

FOR EXECUTION

10 M.A./2967/2025 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ TAKING APPLICATION FOR
EXTENSION OF TIME ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

IN
M.A./784/2024
[ EXECUTION APPL. ]
IN
O.A./512/2018
M.A./784/2024
COMPLIANCE REPORT NOT
FILED

RAMA KANT PANDEY
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

PRAYAGMATI GUPTA
-----------------
DHARMENDRA AWASTHI

5
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FOR ORDERS

11 O.A./173/2024 ( Lucknow )
[ OLD PENSION SCHEME ]

M.A./2199/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./2200/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ DISMISSAL OF OA ]

M.A./477/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ TAKING R.A. ]
CA AND RA FILED

VIJAY PRAKASH
SAVITA
   Vs
POST UP CIRCLE

DHARMENDRA AWASTHI
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA

21

12 O.A./788/2024 ( Lucknow )
[ FAMILY PENSION ]

M.A./1846/2025 (PAPER LESS)
[ EARLY LISTING/HEARING ]
CA NOT FILED

SUNITA WAL
   Vs
NORTHERN RAILWAY

AMIT KUMAR SHUKLA
-----------------
ASHUTOSH BAJPAI

11

13 M.A./264/2026 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ RESTORATION ]
IN
O.A./341/2019
[ PENSION ]

M.A./1309/2022
[ EXTENSION OF TIME ]

M.A./2100/2022
[ TAKING CA ]

M.A./263/2026 (PAPER LESS)
[ CONDONATION DELAY ]

MOOL CHAND
SUMAN
   Vs
UNION OF INDIA

AJAY PRATAP SINGH
-----------------
ASHOK KUMAR
BHATNAGAR

1

14 M.A./455/2026 (PAPER LESS) ( Lucknow )
[ RECALL APPL. ]
[ SENIOR CITIZEN ]

IN
O.A./369/2024
[ PENSIONARY BENEFITS ]

HARSH KUMAR SINHA
   Vs
REVENUE CBDT

PRAVEEN KUMAR
-----------------
PRAYAGMATI GUPTA
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